RESOLUTION NO. 429

AMENDING THE 2016 DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES BUDGET: ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

Introduced: 10/13/16

By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Department for Children, Youth and Families has requested a budget amendment to reallocate funds to the part time Special Education Itinerant Teacher position and out of the part time Special Education Evaluator position due to changing needs of the Department, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2016 Albany County Department for Children, Youth and Families Budget is amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account A4059.1 by \$7,413 by decreasing Line Item A4059 1 2821 Special Education Evaluator by \$7,413 with an annual salary of \$39,193

Increase Appropriation Account A4059.1 by \$7,413 by increasing Line Item A4059 1 2824 Special Educ. Itinerant Trn PT by \$7,413 with an annual salary of \$29,652

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 10/13/16